OP \$40.00 86359484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easton Sports, Inc.		10/16/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Hockey, Inc.	
Street Address:	7855 Haskell Ave, Suite 300	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91405	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86359484	EXO-RIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040095-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia of Perkins CoieLLP
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Easton Hockey Inc#page1.tif source=Easton Hockey Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0605

CODING OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California Ly

OCT 1 6 2014

pr

EASTON SPORTS, INC.

MATT ARNOT and MARK WOODS hereby certify:

- 1. We are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of BASTON SPORTS, INC., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Articles of Incorporation"), is hereby amended to read as follows:

sq.

The name of this corporation is EASTON HOCKEY, INC."

- This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Corporation's board of directors.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation is 100,000. The number of shares of capital stock voting in favor of this amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

[Signature page immediately follows]

12467765v2

DATED: October // ,2014

MATTARO(DT, President

WALK WOODS, Senselary

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this instrument are true and correct of our own knowledge and belief.

DATED: October 11, 2014

749470V 538888355

WAR WOOD

Continents of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Basica Sports, inc.

1246776872

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 12/12/2014